BMCF Charitable Disbursements 2021-2022

Organization/ School

Alice Gustafson School - 1st grade
Batavia Nursery School

Batavia High School - Eco Club
Batavia High School - LRC

H.C. Storm School - 2nd grade
Rotolo Middle School - LRC
Rotolo Middle School - Reading/EL
Rotolo Middle School - 6th grade
Batavia Interfaith Clothes Closet
Batavia United Way

CASA Kane County

CHIP IN Batavia c/o BFEE
Easterseals DuPage & Fox Valley
Fox Valley Christian Church

Fox Valley Food for Health

Fox Valley Hands of Hope

2022
Amount
Disbursed

$425
$200
$1,030
$300
$192
$300
$500
$213
$1,500
$1,500
$750
$1,000
$540
$500
$200
$500

Total 2022 Disbursements
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Organization/ School

Fox Valley Special Recreation Association
Go with the Flow

Hesed House

Humanitarian Service Project

Joshua Tree Communnity

Lazarus House

Literacy Volunteers Fox Valley

Marklund Childrens Home

Matthew Nena Memorial Scholarship
Mutual Ground

Royal Family Kids Camp

SIDS of ILLINOIS

Tri City Family Services

Tri City Health Partnership

VNA Healthcare

United Way Christmas Families (disb. 11/2021)

$22,000
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At the Heart of the Community
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2022
Amount
Disbursed

$500
$500
$600
$250
$250
$850
$500
$600
$500
$850
$750
$200
$750
$750
$500
$4,000



