BMCF Charitable Disbursements 2021-2022

Organization/ School	2022 Amount Disbursed	Organization/ School	2022 Amount Disbursed
Alice Gustafson School - 1st grade	\$425	Fox Valley Special Recreation Association	\$500
Batavia Nursery School	\$200	Go with the Flow	\$500
Batavia High School - Eco Club	\$1,030	Hesed House	\$600
Batavia High School - LRC	\$300	Humanitarian Service Project	\$250
H.C. Storm School - 2nd grade	\$192	Joshua Tree Communnity	\$250
Rotolo Middle School - LRC	\$300	Lazarus House	\$850
Rotolo Middle School - Reading/EL	\$500	Literacy Volunteers Fox Valley	\$500
Rotolo Middle School - 6th grade	\$213	Marklund Childrens Home	\$600
Batavia Interfaith Clothes Closet	\$1,500	Matthew Nena Memorial Scholarship	\$500
Batavia United Way	\$1,500	Mutual Ground	\$850
CASA Kane County	\$750	Royal Family Kids Camp	\$750
CHIP IN Batavia c/o BFEE	\$1,000	SIDS of ILLINOIS	\$200
Easterseals DuPage & Fox Valley	\$540	Tri City Family Services	\$750
Fox Valley Christian Church	\$500	Tri City Health Partnership	\$750
Fox Valley Food for Health	\$200	VNA Healthcare	\$500
Fox Valley Hands of Hope	\$500	United Way Christmas Families (disb. 11/2021)	\$4,000

Total 2022 Disbursements

\$22,000

